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Prod.
Year

Mine
ID

Subunit Coal
Production

Annual
Hrs.

Sum of
Avg.
Annual
Emp.*

2019

2019

2019

2018

2018

2018

2017

2017

2017

2016

2016

2016

2015

2015

2015

2014

2014

2014

2013

2013

2013

2012

2012

2012

2011

2011

2011

2010

2010

3609287

3609287

3609287

3609287

3609287

3609287

3609287

3609287

3609287

3609287

3609287

3609287

3609287

3609287

3609287

3609287

3609287

3609287

3609287

3609287

3609287

3609287

3609287

3609287

3609287

3609287

3609287

3609287

3609287

01

02

Total

01

02

Total

01

02

Total

01

02

Total

01

02

Total

01

02

Total

01

02

Total

01

02

Total

01

02

Total

01

02

UNDERGROUND

SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND

UNDERGROUND

SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND

UNDERGROUND

SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND

UNDERGROUND

SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND

UNDERGROUND

SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND

UNDERGROUND

SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND

UNDERGROUND

SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND

UNDERGROUND

SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND

UNDERGROUND

SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND

UNDERGROUND

SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND

0 1 636 2

0 554 1

0 2 190 3

12 894 5 433 6

0 1 645 1

12 894 7 078 7

20 752 10 457 7

0 1 213 1

20 752 11 670 8

72 192 15 501 9

0 2 295 2

72 192 17 796 11

72 470 20 682 12

0 4 577 3

72 470 25 259 15

215 834 35 150 15

0 7 022 3

215 834 42 172 18

239 513 43 643 19

0 8 098 3

239 513 51 741 22

321 137 60 970 33

0 9 203 4

321 137 70 173 37

352 198 49 130 24

0 9 601 4

352 198 58 731 28

255 331 36 438 15

0 7 253 3



.

2/2

Prod.
Year

Mine
ID

Subunit Coal
Production

Annual
Hrs.

Sum of
Avg.
Annual
Emp.*

2010

2009

2009

2009

2008

2008

2008

2007

2007

2007

2006

2006

2006

2005

2005

2005

3609287

3609287

3609287

3609287

3609287

3609287

3609287

3609287

3609287

3609287

3609287

3609287

3609287

3609287

3609287

3609287

Total

01

02

Total

01

02

Total

01

02

Total

01

02

Total

01

02

Total

UNDERGROUND

SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND

UNDERGROUND

SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND

UNDERGROUND

SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND

UNDERGROUND

SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND

UNDERGROUND

SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND

255 331 43 691 18

423 345 43 598 18

0 7 881 3

423 345 51 479 21

70 486 15 014 15

0 2 368 2

70 486 17 382 17

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0


